

<

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4346-4347/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLMA No.2637/2011, CRLMA No.7932/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT @ KATIYO HARIBHAI PARGHI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr.Lokesh K.Choudhary, Adv.
for Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
For Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Jesal Wahi, learned counsel appears and takes notice for the State of Gujarat. Service of notice on respondent no.2 awaited. List after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master